
      * Players must participate in at least one Central Links event to be eligible for Player of the Year honors.

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th

15 & Fewer 16 12 8 6 4 2 1

16-20 20 16 12 10 8 6 4 2 1

21-30 26 20 16 12 10 8 6 4 2 1

31-40 34 26 20 16 12 10 8 6 4 2 1

41-50 40 32 28 24 20 16 12 10 8 6 4 2 1

60+ 44 36 32 28 24 20 16 12 10 8 6 4 2 1

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th

Points 100 70 60 50 45 40 35 30 25 22 18 16 14 12 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th

Points 300 225 175 150 140 120 100 80 60 50 40 30 20 10 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th

Points 300 225 175 150 140 120 100 80 60 50 40 30 20 10 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11-15th 16-20 >20

Points 500 400 300 225 175 150 125 100 75 50 30 25 15

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th

Points 150 125 90 75 50 30 20 15 10 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11-15th 16-20 >20

Points 500 400 300 225 175 150 125 100 75 50 30 25 15

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 

Points 150 125 90 75 50 30 20 15 10 5

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 

Points 60 50 45 40 35 30 25 20 15 10

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Points 50 40 30 20 10

The Prairie Invitational (Players Division)

KS Women's Amateur Championship

Number of Entrants

KJGA Junior Tour Championship

CL Stroke Play Events

      * NOTE: Points in match play events are not cumulative based on advancement in the championship

CL Match Play Events

Parent-Child Championship

KC Girls Junior Championship

KS Girls Junior Amateur Championship

Junior Tour Events

Spring/Fall Triple Threat

Sadie Park Sunflower Girls Championship

Central Links Girls Junior Player of the Year Points

Points are based on the total # of entries in the Girls 13-15 & Girls 16+ division.

The Prairie Invitational (Open Division)



1st 150 60

2nd 125 40

3rd 90 25

4th 75 25

75

115

150

200

17-32nd 60

9-16th 90

125

175

225

300

50

Sectional Qualifying:

15

25

75

100

100

125

175

250

400

500

600

15

25

75

100

175

250

375

500

Semifinalists

KS Junior Girls Match Play Championship

KC Women's Match Play

Champion

Runner Up

Semifinalist

Quarterfinalist

U.S. Girls Junior Amateur

2nd Alternate
Alternate

Section Qualifier

8th

Champion

USGA Events

Team Events

Team Member

Girls Four State

KC Girls Match Play Championship

5th

6th

7th

National Site:

Match Play Qualifier

Round of 32

Section Medalist

National Site:

Match Play Qualifier

Round of 32

Round of 16

Quarterfinalist

Semi-Finalist

Runner-Up

Champion

U.S. Women's Amateur

Local Qualifying:

2nd Alternate

Alternate

Section Qualifier

Section Medalist

Quarterfinalists

Runner-Up

Round of 16

Quarterfinalist



650

800

1000

Medalist 100

Qualifier 50

Medalist 200

Qualifier 100

      (points apply to the year the championship is played)

25

75

Section Medalist 100

National Site:

100

125

175

250

400

500

600

State Qualifier

Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 

Points 75 65 55 45 35 30 25 20 15 10

Top 31-64 75

Top 21-30 125

Top 11-20 150

Top 6-10 175

Top 5 225

Runner-Up 300

Champion 400

PGA Junior National Championship

Qualifier 75

Top 31-64 100

Top 21-30 125

(16-18 year old or national championship)

Champion

National & Highschool Events

Top 5 2500

Semi-Finalist

Runner-Up

Champion

U.S. Women's Open

Local Qualifying:

Sectional Qualifying:

National Site:

Runner-Up 3500

Champion 5000

National Site:

Section Qualifier

Match Play Qualifier

Round of 32

Optimist Junior Championship 

U.S. Women's Amateur Four-Ball

Alternate

Runner-Up

Round of 16

Quarterfinalist

Semi-Finalist

Make 36 hole cut 1000

Top 25 1250

Top 10 1750



Top 11-20 150

Top 6-10 175

Top 5 225

Runner-Up 300

Champion 400

KS/Missouri HS State Championship

Top 6-10 30

5th 40

4th 50

3rd 60

Runner Up 80

Champion 100



Spring/Fall Triple Threat

Sadie Park Sunflower Girls Championship


