Central Links Girls Junior Player of the Year Points



Junior Tour Events

Points are based on the total # of entries in the Girls 13-15 & Girls 16+ division.

Points are based on tr	ie totai i	or ent	ries in	the Gir	IS 13-1	5 & GI	ris 16+	alvisi	on.						
Number of Entrants 15 & Fewer 16-20	1st 16 20	2nd 12 16	3rd 8 12	4th 6 10	5th 4 8	6th 2 6	7th 1 4	8th 2	9th 1	10th	11th	12th	13th	14th	15th
21-30 31-40 41-50	26 34 40	20 26 32	16 20 28	12 16 24	10 12 20	8 10 16	6 8 12	4 6 10	2 4 8	1 2 6	1 4	2	1		
60+	44	36	32	28	24	20	16	12	10	8	6	4	2	1	
CL Stroke	e Pla	y Ev	ents	3											
KJGA Junior Tour Cha	ampions	hip													
Place 1st Points 100	2nd 70	3rd 60	4th 50	5th 45	6th 40	7th 35	8th 30	9th 25	10th 22	11th 18	12th 16	13th 14	14th 12	15th 10	
KC Girls Junior Cham	pionship	<u> </u>													
Place 1st Points 300	2nd 225	3rd 175	4th 150	5th 140	6th 120	7th 100	8th 80	9th 60	10th 50	11th 40	12th 30	13th 20	14th 10	15th 5	
KS Girls Junior Amate		-	-												
Place 1st Points 300	2nd 225	3rd 175	4th 150	5th 140	6th 120	7th 100	8th 80	9th 60	10th 50	11th 40	12th 30	13th 20	14th 10	15th 5	
The Prairie Invitation	al (Open	Divisio	<u>on)</u>												
Place 1st Points 500	2nd 400	3rd 300	4th 225	5th 175	6th 150	7th 125	8th 100	9th 75	10th 50	11-15th 30	16-20 25	>20 15			
The Prairie Invitation	al (Plave	ers Divi	sion)												
Place 1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th						
Points 150	125	90	75	50	30	20	15	10	5						
KS Women's Amateur	· Champ	<u>ionship</u>	<u>)</u>												
Place 1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	11-15th	16-20	>20			
Points 500	400	300	225	175	150	125	100	75	50	30	25	15			
Sadie Park Sunflower	Girls Cl	<u>nampio</u>	<u>nship</u>												
Place 1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th						
Points 150	125	90	75	50	30	20	15	10	5						
Spring/Fall Triple Thr								0	46.						
Place 1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th						
Points 60	50	45	40	35	30	25	20	15	10						
Parent-Child Champio		21	4.11	-											
Place 1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th											

CL Match Play Events

40

30

20

10

50

Points

^{*} NOTE: Points in match play events are not cumulative based on advancement in the championship

^{*} Players must participate in at least one Central Links event to be eligible for Player of the Year honors.

KS Junior Girls Match Play Championship

1st	150	5th	60
2nd	125	6th	40
3rd	90	7th	25
4th	75	8th	25

KC Girls Match Play Championship

Quarterfinalist	75
Semifinalist	115
Runner Up	150
Champion	200

KC Women's Match Play

17-32nd	60
9-16th	90
Quarterfinalists	125
Semifinalists	175
Runner-Up	225
Champion	300

Team Events

Girls Four State

Team Member 50

USGA Events

U.S. Girls Junior Amateur

Sectional Qualifying:

2nd Alternate	15
Alternate	25
Section Qualifier	75
Section Medalist	100

National Site:

Match Play Qualifier	100
Round of 32	125
Round of 16	175
Quarterfinalist	250
Semi-Finalist	400
Runner-Up	500
Champion	600

U.S. Women's Amateur

Local Qualifying:

2nd Alternate	15
Alternate	25
Section Qualifier	75
Section Medalist	100

National Site:

Match Play Qualifier	175
Round of 32	250
Round of 16	375
Quarterfinalist	500

Semi-Finalist	650
Runner-Up	800
Champion	1000

100

U.S. Women's Open

Local Qualifying:

Medalist

Qualifier 50

Sectional Qualifying:

Medalist 200

Qualifier 100

National Site:

 Make 36 hole cut
 1000

 Top 25
 1250

 Top 10
 1750

 Top 5
 2500

 Runner-Up
 3500

 Champion
 5000

U.S. Women's Amateur Four-Ball

(points apply to the year the championship is played)

Alternate 25
Section Qualifier 75
Section Medalist 100

National Site:

Match Play Qualifier100Round of 32125Round of 16175Quarterfinalist250Semi-Finalist400Runner-Up500Champion600

National & Highschool Events

Optimist Junior Championship

State Qualifier

3rd 7th 10th Place 1st 2nd 4th 5th 6th 8th 9th 65 55 **Points** 75 45 35 30 25 20 15 10

National Site:

(16-18 year old or national championship)

 Top 31-64
 75

 Top 21-30
 125

 Top 11-20
 150

 Top 6-10
 175

 Top 5
 225

 Runner-Up
 300

 Champion
 400

PGA Junior National Championship

 Qualifier
 75

 Top 31-64
 100

 Top 21-30
 125

Top 11-20	150
Top 6-10	175
Top 5	225
Runner-Up	300
Champion	400

KS/Missouri HS State Championship

Top 6-10	30
5th	40
4th	50
3rd	60
Runner Up	80
Champion	100